all-americanhose.com  |  814-438-7616  |  217 Titusville Road, Union City, PA 16438 USA
ATTACK
8T
LIGHTWEIGHT POLYESTER DOUBLE JACKET HOSE
This double jacket municipal grade fire hose incorporates a lightweight polyurethane
liner that meets all the requirements of NFPA 1961. It is designed for use as an attack
handline hose and can be used for potable water transfer in an emergency. Should
one desire an upgraded design keeping with a polyurethane liner, or if a woven-in

3" 400 (2760) 800 (5515) 1200 (8275) 36 (16.3) 5.25" 3 ⁹⁄¹⁶"
As per NFPA 1961 – The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the “normal highest operating pressure” at which the hose is expected to be used.
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE HOSE ID BY HOSE LENGTH COLOR COUPLING SIZE THREAD TYPE COUPLING MATERIAL
8T
15 = 1 ¹⁄²"
17 = 1 ³ ⁄⁴"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
30 = 3"
X
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White (coated)
W = White (uncoated)
15 = 1 ¹⁄²"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
30 = 3"
N = NH
I = IPT
Blank = Aluminum
BR = �Brass Rocker Lug
(1 ¹⁄²" and 2 ¹⁄²" only)
Part No. Example: 8T17X50G15N = 8T Hose, 1 ³⁄⁴" ID by 50' Length, Green, 1 ¹⁄²" NH/NST Aluminum Coupling
POTABLE
WATER
USA MADE